

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6753

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

28 May 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Hospital acquired Covid-19.

You asked:

- 1 Please provide me with all the nosocomial infection (Hospital Acquired Covid) figures for March 2020 to July 2020.
- 2 Please provide me with the number of nosocomial deaths caused by Hospital Acquired Covid in all your hospitals by month for the period March 2020 to present.

Trust response:

1. The Trust is aware that this information has previously been released to you under ID 6497. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you.

The information you requested is available from the trust website www.mtw.nhs.uk Please enter Hospital acquired Covid-19 into the search box and the response will be shown.

Alternatively please use the following link: http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2021/02/Hospital-acquired-Covid-19.-050221-1.pdf

2.		
Month/Year of admission	Number of patients who have died where their positive swab was within 8-14 days of admission	Number of patients who have died where their positive swab was +15 days of admission
Mar-20	2	0
Apr-20	4	3
May-20	7	2
Jun-20	0	1
Jul-20	0	0
Aug-20	0	0
Sep-20	0	3
Oct-20	0	4
Nov-20	22	22
Dec-20	26	14
Jan-21	6	0